Nibe Dnyaneshwar Karbhari and Mr. Bhagesh Ganesh Nibe, belonging to the promoter group intend to
subscribe to the Warrants as per resolution set out at Item No. 1 and Mr. Venkateswara Gowtama
Mannava intends to subscribe to 6,849 Equity Shares as per resolution set out at Item No. 2. No other
Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel intend to subscribe to Warrants or Equity Shares of the
Company under the preferential allotment.

7) Time frame within which the Preferential Allotment shall be completed:

The Equity Shares and Warrants shall be allotted within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of
the Special Resolution by the Members, provided that where the allotment of Warrants is subject to
receipt of any approval or permission from any regulatory authority or Government of India, the
allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals
or permissions.

The allotment of Equity Shares pursuant to exercise of the Warrants shall be completed within 15 days
from the date of such exercise by the Warrant holder.

8) Name of the proposed allottees, class and percentage of post Preferential Issue capital that may be
held by them:

Name of the Proposed Allottee Category

Pre-issue (as of
December 30, 2022)

Post-issue of Equity
Shares and after

conversion of Warrants in
this Issue

No. of
Shares

% of
Share

holding

No. of
Shares

% of Share
holding

A2Z Online Services Private
Limited

Non -
Promoter

- 0.00 6,57,534 4.96

Blue Lotus Capital Multi Bagger
Fund II

Non -
Promoter

- 0.00 54,795 0.41

Zenith Multi Trading DMCC Non -
Promoter

- 0.00 82,192 0.62

India Emerging Giants Fund
Limited

Non -
Promoter

- 0.00 54,795 0.41

Brijesh Thakkar, Amit Goyal and
Ashish Kumar Agrawal on behalf
of WOW Investments

Non -
Promoter

5,000 0.05 18,699 0.14

Brijesh Thakkar, Rohit Parakh and
Sumant Rameshkumar Nathani on
behalf of Hypotenuse Investments

Non -
Promoter

6,783 0.07 15,002 0.11

Nilesh B Shah HUF Non -
Promoter

- 0.00 13,699 0.10

Ajit Kumar Non -
Promoter

10,000 0.10 23,973 0.18

Sanjay Giri Goswami Non - - 0.00 1,370 0.01

24

NIBE LIMITED
(Formerly known as Kavita Fabrics Limited)

CIN: L34100PN2005PLC205813

Regd. Office: Plot No. A-3/B in the Chakan Industrial Area Phase– II,
Village: Khalumbre, Taluka – Khed, Pune MH 410501

Phone: 02135-637999 |Website: www.nibelimited.com  | Email: cs@nibelimited.com

Promoter

Sharada Yadav Non -
Promoter

- 0.00 2,740 0.02

Vijay Kumar Non -
Promoter

- 0.00 3,288 0.02

Prashant Mishra Non -
Promoter

- 0.00 4,110 0.03

Jayanthilal Praveenkumar Non -
Promoter

- 0.00 4,795 0.04

Hemalatha Umedmal Golecha Non -
Promoter

- 0.00 5,479 0.04

Rajesh Tripathi Non -